

Lexington-Fayette Urban County 200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507 Government

200 E. Main St

Legislation Text

File #: 0387-18, Version: 1

A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of: Vanna Armstrong, Life Skills Program Specialist, Grade 515N, \$24.254 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective April 30, 2018; ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointment of: Dajuan Lewis, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, \$17.374 hourly, in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 30, 2018; ratifying the Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointments of: Jason Southworth, Community Corrections Captain, Grade 115E, \$2,761.07 biweekly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 16, 2018, Matt Lemonds, Community Corrections Lieutenant, Grade 114E, \$2,289.23 biweekly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 16, 2018, Sharon Salomon, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 2, 2018, and Anne Greis, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, \$18.357 hourly, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 2, 2018; ratifying the Probationary Sworn Appointments of: Travis Myers, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, \$24.367 hourly, in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective March 16, 2018, and Josh Dollins, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, \$18.880 hourly, in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective March 16, 2018; and ratifying the Classified Civil Service council leaves of: Donald Warner, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, \$21.953 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 23, 2018 through July 21, 2018 and Ronald Snowden, Technical Specialist, Grade 515N, \$27.741 hourly in the Div. of Computer Services, effective April 9, 2018 through July 7, 2018. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell] BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Vanna Armstrong, Life Skills Program Specialist, Grade 515N, \$24.254 hourly in the Division of Family Services, effective April 30, 2018.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointment made by the Mayor be and hereby is ratified:

Dajuan Lewis, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, \$17.374 hourly in the Division of Waste Management, effective April 30, 2018.

File #: 0387-18, Version: 1

Section 3 - That the following Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointments made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Jason Southworth, Community Corrections Captain, Grade 115E, \$2,761.07 biweekly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective April 16, 2018.

Matt Lemonds, Community Corrections Lieutenant, Grade 114E, \$2,289.23 biweekly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective April 16, 2018.

Sharon Salomon, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective April 16, 2018.

Anne Greis, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, \$18.357 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective April 2, 2018.

Section 4 - That the following Probationary Sworn Appointments made by the Mayor be and hereby are ratified:

Travis Myers, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, \$24.367 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services, effective March 16, 2018.

Josh Dollins, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, \$18.880 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services, effective March 16, 2018.

Section 5 - That the following Classified Civil Service Council leaves are hereby ratified:

Donald Warner, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, \$21.953 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads, effective April 23, 2018 through July 21, 2018.

Ronald Snowden, Technical Specialist, Grade 515N, \$27.741 hourly in the Division of Computer Services, effective April 9, 2018 through July 7, 2018.

File #: 0387-18, Version: 1
Section 6 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each
item.
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:
MAYOR
ATTEST:
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL